## HB0524/403129/1

## BY: Budget and Taxation Committee

## AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 524 (Third Reading File Bill)

On page 3, in line 29, strike "<u>10</u>" and substitute "<u>11</u>".

On page 4, in line 1, strike "six" and substitute "SEVEN".

On page 12, in lines 17 and 31, in each instance, strike "§ 9-120(b)(1)(x)" and substitute "§ 9-120(B)(1)(XI)"; and in line 22, strike "§ 9-120(B)(1)(XI)" and substitute "§ 9-120(B)(1)(XI)".

On page 13, in line 4, strike "§ 9–120(B)(1)(X)" and substitute "§ 9– 120(B)(1)(XI)".